06-02-94A11:27 RCVD 32407

Vol.mgy Page 17401

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS: James Bailes, 189 E. 214th, Carson, CA 90745.

GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Bankruptcy Estate of Richard R. Batsell and Katherine Batsell, c/o Eric R. -T. Roost, Trustee, 1280 Pearl Street, Eugene, OR 97401

TRUE CONSIDERATION: None

82047

UNTIL & CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS SHALL BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: Eric R.-T. Roost, Trustee, Bankruptcy Estate of Richard R. Batsell and Katherine Batsell, 1280 Pearl St., Eugene, CR 97401

AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO: Eric R.-T. Roost, Roost & Daugirda, 1280 Pearl St., Eugene, OR 97401

James Bailes, Grantor, conveys to bankruptcy estate of Richard R. Batsell and Katherine Batsell, bankruptcy case no. 692-60590-R07, Grantee, the following described real property situated in Klamath County, Oregon, to-wit:

That portion of the E 1/2 NW 1/4 of Section 19, Township 40 South, Range 10 E. W. M., lying Northerly and Easterly of the Klamath Irrigation District "C" Canal.

The true consideration for this conveyance is \$0.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED

GRICT. Rodet GRICT. Rodet 1280 Paul St Grupere Dreger 97401 Grupere Dreger 97401 Grupere Armonic Prominit	
	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGN
of <u>California</u>	A DONDUNUA SUMA FOR DESELFITIENSELVES
ity of Los Angeles	NOTARY TUBLIC MES I. MICHALLYA (name; title of officer), TILES
rsonally known to me - on jistare sut	bscribed to the within instrument and activities), and winers
ed to me that he/she/they executed the si	
by his/her signature (a) on the same	which the person(s) acted, excedute and
	instrument.
INTER I WICHWIKA	
COMMA # 001952	
S AND BE AND COMM. BOTH AND IN THE	
My Comm. Explored AUG 14, 199	
L	Janes A. Micheller
attachel : Barger &	Signature
attachel : Bargain & SALE DEED	Signature